If I am employed by the Library, I understand that additional personal data will be required for statistical 
purposes. I will abide by all policies, rules and regulations of the Library. 

I understand that if I have a disability I must timely tell the Library in writing of my need for accommodation 
within one hundred-eighty two (182) days after I know or reasonably should know that an accommodation 

is needed.  I further understand failure to do so may prevent me from alleging a violation of the 
accommodation requirements otherwise imposed by applicable law.   

I understand that it is the policy of the Library to maintain a workplace free from the effects of both illegal